
TECHNOLOGIES

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS 
CATALOGUE 

DENTAL
EXTRACTION
INSTRUMENTS



N/A
Catalog #

MM-2112
Size

Dental Aspirating Syringe 

N/A, 2 mm
Catalog #

MM-3001
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

N/A, 3 mm
Catalog #

MM-3002
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-2110
Size

Dental Aspirating Syringe 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-2111
Size

Cook Waite Dental Aspirating Syringe 

Mirrors and handles, 

MunZZpiegel und Gri�e, Dental-Spritzen 
Espejos y mangos, Jeringas dentales
Miroirs et manches, Seringues dentaires
Specchietti e manici, Siringhe dentali

Dental Syringes

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A, 4 mm
Catalog #

MM-3003
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

N/A, 5 mm
Catalog #

MM-3004
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A, 2 mm
Catalog #

MM-3005
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 

N/A, 3 mm
Catalog #

MM-3006
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 

N/A, 4 mm
Catalog #

MM-3007
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A, 5 mm
Catalog #

MM-3008
Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3009
Size

 Hylin Root Elevator
Fig. 1 Straight  4.0 mm

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3010
Size

 Hylin Root Elevator
Fig. 2 Straight  3.6 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3011
Size

 Hylin Root Elevator 
Fig. 3

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3012
Size

 Hylin Root Elevator 
Fig. 4

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3013
Size

 Coleman Root Elevator
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3014
Size

 London-Hospital Root Elevator
Fig. 2

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3016
Size

 Flohr Root Elevator
Fig. 1F

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3017
Size

 Flohr Root Elevator
Fig. 2F

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3015
Size

 London-Hospital Root Elevator
Fig. 3

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3018
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3019
Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 1

 Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
 Elevadores para raíces
 Elevateurs à raciness Leve
per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3021
Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 40

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3020
Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3022
Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 41

 Flohr Root Elevator  
Fig. 3F

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3023
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 1L

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3024
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 1R

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3025
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 2S

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3026
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 3S

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3027
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 34

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3028
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 4L

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3029
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 4R

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3030
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 301W

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3031
Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 304W

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3032
Size

Schmeckbier (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 4

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3033
Size

Schmeckbier (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 5

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3034
Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 71

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3036
Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 73

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3035
Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 72

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3037
Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 74

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3038
Size

Apexo Root Elevator 
Fig. 302

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3039
Size

Apexo Root Elevator 
Fig. 303

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3040
Size

Coupland Gouge
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3041
Size

Coupland Gouge
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3042
Size

Coupland Gouge
Fig. 3

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3043
Size

Bein Root Elevator 
Fig. 1B  3 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3044
Size

Bein Root Elevator 
Fig. 2B  4 mm

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3045
Size

Bein Root Elevator 
Fig. 3B  3 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3046
Size

Bein Root Elevator 
Fig. 4B  4 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3047
Size

Bein Root Elevator 
Fig. 5B  3.2 mm

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3048
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3049
Size

Woodward Root Elevator 
Fig. 15

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

Bein  Root Elevator 
Fig. 6B  3.8 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3051
Size

Friedman Root Elevator 
Fig. 31F

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3050
Size

Woodward Root Elevator 
Fig. 16

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3052
Size

Friedman Root Elevator 
Fig. 32F

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3053
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 1K  3.6 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3054
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 2K  3.6 mm

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3055
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig.  3K  4.2 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3056
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 4K  4.2 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3057
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 5K  3.8 mm

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3058
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3059
Size

Curtis Root Elevator 
Fig. 51

Root Elevators 
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces 
Elevateurs à raciness 
Leve per radici

 Root Elevator 
Fig. 6K  3.8 mm

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3060
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 52

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3061
Size

Mac Millan Root Elevator 
Fig. 11M

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3062
Size

Mac Millan Root Elevator 
Fig. 12M

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3063
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 13M

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3064
Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 7

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3066
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3065
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3067
Size
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Root Elevator 
Fig. 8

Root Elevator 
Fig. 44

Root Elevator 
Fig. 45

S
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N/AMM-3068
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3069
Size

Root Elevators 
Wurzelheber 
Elevadores para raíces 
Elevateurs à raciness 
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3071
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3070
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3072
Size

Warwick-James Root Elevator 
Straight

Catalog #

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 25

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 26

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 31

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 32

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3076
Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 1RW (Right)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3075
Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 1LW (Left)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3077
Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 12LW (Left)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3073
Size

Warwick-James Root Elevator 
Left 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3074
Size

Warwick-James Root Elevator 
Right

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3078
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3079
Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 13LW (Left)

Root Elevators 
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces 
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 12RW (Right)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3080
Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 13RW (Right)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3081
Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 14LW (Left)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3082
Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Fig. 14RW (Right)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3083
Size

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3084
Size

 
Root Elevator 

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3085
Size

 Root Elevator 
Fig. 1LC   

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3086
Size

 Root Elevator 
Fig. 1  

N/A
Catalog #

MM-3087
Size

 Root Elevator 
Fig. 2    

 Root Elevator 

Fig. 320 Fig. 321 Fig. 322 Fig. 323

Fig. 350 Fig. 351 Fig. 370 Fig. 371
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TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-3088
Size

Howard Root Elevator 
Fig. 6     

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4001
Size

Apical Root Tip Pick 
Straight     

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4002
Size

Apical Root Tip Pick 
Left      

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4003
Size

Apical Root Tip Pick 
Right      

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4004
Size

Heidbrink Root Tip Pick 
Straight       

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-4005
Size

Heidbrink Root Tip Pick 
Left       

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4006
Size

Heidbrink Root Tip Pick 
Right        

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4007
Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Straight         

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4008
Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Left          

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4009
Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Right          

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-4010
Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Straight           

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4011
Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Left           

Root Elevators
Wurzelheber
Elevadores para raíces
Elevateurs à raciness
Leve per radici

N/A
Catalog #

MM-4012
Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Right           

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-01
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 1 (For Upper Centrals, Canines and Roots            

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-02
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 2 (For Upper Laterals)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-07
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 7 (For Upper Premolars and Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-13
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 13 (For Lower Premolars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-17
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 17 (For Upper Right Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-18
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 18 (For Upper Left Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-19
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 19 (For Upper Wisdoms)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-22
Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 22 (For Lower Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-29
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 29 (For Upper Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-29S
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 29S (For Upper Roots, Small Beaks)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-30
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 30 (For Upper Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-37
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)  
Fig. 37 (For Upper Incisors and Canines)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-39
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)  
Fig. 39 (For Upper Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-44
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 44N (For Upper Roots)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-67
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 67 (For Upper Wisdoms)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-73
Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 73 (For Lower Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-51
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 51 (For Upper Wisdoms)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-450-73S

Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 73S (For Lower Molars, Small Beaks)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-74
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 74 (For Lower Anteriors and Roots)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-74N
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 74N (For Lower Anteriors and Roots, Narrow Beaks)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-75
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 75 (For Lower Premolars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-76
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 76 (For Upper Roots)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-450-76N

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 76N (For Upper Roots, Narrow Beaks)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-76S
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 76S (For Upper Roots, Small Beaks)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-86
Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 86 (For Lower Wisdoms)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-79
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 79 (For Lower Wisdoms)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-87
Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 87 (For Lower Wisdoms)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-89
Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 89 (For Upper Right Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-90
Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 90 (For Upper Left Molars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-94
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 94 (For Upper Right Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-95
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 95 (For Upper Left Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-101
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 101 (For Upper Molars and Roots)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-450-107

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 107 (For Upper Canines)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-113
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 113 (For Upper Roots)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-123
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 123 (For Lower Anteriors, Premolars and Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-136
Size

Guy’s English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 136 (For Upper Premolars and Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-137
Size

Guy’s English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 137 (For Lower Centrals and Roots)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-138
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 138 (For Upper Anteriors, Premolars and Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-147
Size

Gibb English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 147 (For Upper Roots)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-157
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 157 (For Upper Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-158
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 158 (For Upper Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-159
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 159 (For Upper Premolars)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-160
Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 160 (For Lower Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-161
Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 161 (For Lower Molars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-163
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)  
Fig. 163 (For Upper Anteriors)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-450-162
Size

English Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)  
Fig. 162 (For Lower Anteriors and Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-01
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 1 (For Upper Incisors and Canines)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-01A

Size

Hanahan American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 1A (For Upper Incisors and Canines)

N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-1S

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 1S (For Upper Incisors and Canines)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-10S
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 10S (For Upper Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-3FS
Size

Woodward American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 3FS (For Lower Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-16
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 16 (For Lower Molars)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-16S
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 16S (For Lower Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-17
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 17 (For Lower Molars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-18R
Size

Harris American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 18R (For Upper Right Molars)

N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-18L

Size

Harris American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 18L (For Upper Left Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-23
Size

Cowhorn American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 23 (For Lower Molars)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-23S

Size

Cowhorn American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 23S (For Lower Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-32
Size

Parmly Alveolar American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 32 (Upper Canines, Premolars and Molars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-32A
Size

Parmly Alveolar American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 32A (Upper Canines, Premolars and Molars, Narrow Beaks)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-39
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 39 (For Upper Primary Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-40
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 40 (For Lower Primary Molars)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-53R

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 53R (For Upper Right Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-53L
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 53L (For Upper Left Molars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-62
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 62 (For Upper and Lower Incisors and Canines)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-65
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 65 (For Upper Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-69
Size

Tomes American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 69 (For Upper and Lower Roots)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-88R

Size

Nevius American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 88R (For Upper Right Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-88L
Size

Nevius American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 88L (For Upper Left Molars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-99C
Size

Kells American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 99C (For Upper Incisors, Canines and Premolars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-101
Size

Hull American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 101 (For Upper and Lower Premolars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-150
Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 150 (For Upper Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-150A

Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 150A (For Upper Incisors, Canines, Premolars, Parallel Beaks)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-150AS
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep 
Fig. 150AS (For Upper Incisors, Canines, Premolars, Split Beaks)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-150S
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child) 
Fig. 150S (For Upper Primary Teeth and Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-151
Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 151 (For Lower Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-151A
Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 151A (For Lower Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots, Parallel Beaks)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #
MM-550-151AS

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 151AS (For Lower Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots, Split Beaks)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-151S
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep (Child)
Fig. 151S (For Lower Primary Teeth and Roots)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-203
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 203 (For Lower Incisors, Canines and Premolars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-210H
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 210H (For Upper Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-210S
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 210S (For Upper Molars)

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-217
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 217 (For Lower Molars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-222
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 222 (For Lower Molars)

Extracting Forceps
Zahnzangen
Pinzas da extracción
Daviers
Pinze per estrazione

N/A
Catalog #

MM-550-286
Size

American Pattern Tooth Extracting Forcep
Fig. 286 (For Upper Roots, Incisors and premolars)

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6501
Size

Buck Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 3/4

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6502
Size

Buck Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 5/6

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6503
Size

Crane-Kaplan Periodontal Knife 
Fig. CK-3

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6504
Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 7

Gingivectomy knives
Parodontalmesser
Bisturíes para la gingivectomía
Bistouris pour la gingivectomie
Bisturi per gengivectomia

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6505
Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 8

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6506
Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 9

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6507
Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 11

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6508
Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 7

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6509
Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 11

Gingivectomy knives
Parodontalmesser
Bisturíes para la gingivectomía
Bistouris pour la gingivectomie
Bisturi per gengivectomia

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6510
Size

Kirkland Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 15K/16K

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6511
Size

Orban Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1 /2 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6512
Size

Reddy Thin Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6513
Size

Reddy Thin Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6514
Size

Sanders Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1 /2 

Gingivectomy knives
Parodontalmesser
Bisturíes para la gingivectomía
Bistouris pour la gingivectomie
Bisturi per gengivectomia

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6515
Size

Solt Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1 /2 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6516
Size

USC Towner Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 19/20 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6517
Size

Tunnelling Knife 
Fig. 1

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6518
Size

Tunnelling Knife 
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6519
Size

Hoexter Periodontal Curette
Fig. 1

Gingivectomy knives
Parodontalmesser
Bisturíes para la gingivectomía
Bistouris pour la gingivectomie
Bisturi per gengivectomia

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6520
Size

Hoexter Periodontal Curette
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6521
Size

Hoexter Periodontal Curette
Fig. 3

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6522
Size

Kirkland Periodontal Curette
Fig. 8K/9K
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TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6523
Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Curette
Fig. 3/4

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6524
Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Curette
Fig. 4

Periodontal  Curettes
Parodontal Küretten
Periodontales Curetas
Parodontales Curettes
Parodontali Curette

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6525
Size

Kramer-Mesial Periodontal Curette
Fig. KRA-1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6526
Size

Kramer-Distal Periodontal Curette
Fig. KRA-2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6527
Size

Kramer Periodontal Curette
Fig. KRA-3

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6528
Size

Prichard Periodontal Curette
Fig. PR1/2 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6529
Size

Sugarman Periodontal Curette
Fig. 5S/6S

Periodontal  Curettes
Parodontal Küretten
Periodontales Curetas
Parodontales Curettes
Parodontali Curette

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6531
Size

Sugarman Periodontal Curette
Fig. 11S/12S

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6532
Size

Buck Periodontal Files
Fig. 11/12

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6530
Size

Sugarman Periodontal Curette
Fig. 9S/10S

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6533
Size

Sugarman Periodontal Files
Fig. 1S/2S

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6534
Size

Sugarman Periodontal Files
Fig. 3S/4S

Periodontal Files
Parodontal Feilen
Limas periodontales
Limes parodontales
Lime parodontali

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6535
Size

Schluger Periodontal Files
Fig. 9/10

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6536
Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6537
Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 2

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6538
Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 3

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6539
Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 4

Periodontal Chisels
Meißel für Parodontologie
Cinceles periodontales
Burins parodontaux
Scalpelli parodontali

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6540
Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6541
Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6542
Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 3

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6543
Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 4

N/A, 1.0 mm, 4.0 mm
N/A, 2.0 mm, 5.0 mm  
N/A, 1.0 mm, 4 mm 

Catalog #

MM-6544
MM-6545
MM-6546

Size, WiZZh 

Jovanovic Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 84

Periodontal Chisels
Meißel für Parodontologie
Cinceles periodontales
Burins parodontaux
Scalpelli parodontali

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6547
Size

Rhodes Back Action Chisel 
Fig. 36/37

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6548
Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 1 /2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6549
Size

Solt Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 3/4

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6550
Size

Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. TG

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6551
Size

Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. TG-O

Periodontal Chisels
Meißel für Parodontologie
Cinceles periodontales
Burins parodontaux
Scalpelli parodontali

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6552
Size

Remington Hoe 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6553
Size

Kirkland Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 13K/TG

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6554
Size

Kirkland Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 13K/13KL

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6555
Size

Periotom 
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6556
Size

Periotom 
Fig. 2

Periodontal Chisels
Meißel für Parodontologie
Cinceles periodontales
Burins parodontaux
Scalpelli parodontali

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6557
Size

Periotom 
Fig. 3

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6558
Size

Periotom 
Fig. 4

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6559
Size

Periotom 
Fig. 5

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6560
Size

Periotom 
Fig. 6

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6561
Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 84

Periotomes
Periotome
Periotomos
Périotomes
Periotomi

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6562
Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 85

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6563
Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 86

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6564
Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 87

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6565
Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 88

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6566
Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 8

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6567
Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 9

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6568
Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 10

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6569
Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 11

Curettes
Küretten
Curetas
Curettes
Curettes

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6570
Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 12

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6571
Size

Molt Dental Curette
Fig. 2/4

Curettes, 
Küretten, 
Curetas, 
Curettes, 
Curettes, 

Osteotomes
Osteotome

Osteótomos
Ostéotomes
Osteotomi

N/A, Ø 2.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6572
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 3.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6573
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 3.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6574
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A, Ø 4.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6575
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 5.0 mm
Catalog #

MM-6576
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 2.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6577
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 3.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6578
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 3.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6579
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

Osteotomes
Osteotome
Osteótomos
Ostéotomes
Osteotomi

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A, Ø 4.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6580
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 5.0 mm
Catalog #

MM-6581
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

N/A, Ø 2.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6582
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

N/A, Ø 3.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6583
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

N/A, Ø 3.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6584
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

Osteotomes
Osteotome
Osteótomos
Ostéotomes
Osteotomi

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



Osteotomes
Osteotome
Osteótomos
Ostéotomes
Osteotomi

N/A, Ø  4.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6585
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

N/A, Ø 5.0 mm
Catalog #

MM-6586
Size, Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

N/A, Ø 2.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6587
Size, Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 

N/A, Ø  3.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6588
Size, Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 

N/A, Ø 3.7 mm
Catalog #

MM-6589
Size, Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6592
Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6593
Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6594
Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

Osteotomes
Osteotome
Osteótomos
Ostéotomes
Osteotomi

N/A, Ø 4.2 mm
Catalog #

MM-6590
Size, Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 

N/A, Ø 5.0 mm
Catalog #

MM-6591
Size, Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 
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N/A
Catalog #

MM-6595
Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6596
Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

N/A, 5.0 mm
Catalog #

MM-6597
Size, Tip Size 

Bone Scoop

N/A, 5 x 21 mm
Catalog #

MM-6598
Size, Tip Size 

Palti Bone Graft Scoop 

N/A, Ø 5.8 mm
Catalog #

MM-6599
Size, Diameter

Bone Graft Syringe 

Osteotomes, 
Osteotome, 
Osteótomos, 
Ostéotomes, 
Osteotomi, 

Bone Graft Instruments
Knochentransplantat Instruments

Instrumentos injerto óseo
Instruments de gre�e osseuse

Strumenti innesto osseo

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6600
Size

Membrane Placement Instrument 

N/A, 3 x 1.5 mm
Catalog #

MM-6601
Size, Tip Size 

LaBanca Bone Graft Plugger 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6602
Size

Jovanovic Bone Graft Plugger 
Fig. 4

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6603
Size

Bone Packer 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6604
Size

Bone Rasp 

Bone Graft Instruments
Knochentransplantat Instruments
Instrumentos injerto óseo
Instruments de gre�e osseuse
Strumenti innesto osseo

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A, Ø 3 mm - 4 mm
Catalog #

MM-6605
Size, Diameter 

Grisdale Bone Condensor 
Double Ended 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6606
Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6607
Size

Hopkins Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6608
Size

Hopkins Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6609
Size

Mead Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 3

Bone Graft Instruments
Knochentransplantat Instruments
Instrumentos injerto óseo
Instruments de gre�e osseuse
Strumenti innesto osseo

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6610
Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 8D

N/A
Catalog #

ZZ6611
Size

Howard Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 9H

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6612
Size

Allen Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 9A

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6613
Size

Ohl Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 10

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6614
Size

Bennet Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 12S

Raspatories - Elevators
Raspatorien - Elevatorien
Legras - Elevadores
Rugines – Elevateurs
Periostotomi - Elevatori
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N/A
Catalog #

MM-6615
Size

Goldman-Fox Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 14

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6616
Size

Hirsch�eld Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 20

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6617
Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 24G

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6618
Size

Sicilia Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 24G

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6619
Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 149

Raspatories - Elevators
Raspatorien - Elevatorien
Legras - Elevadores
Rugines – Elevateurs
Periostotomi - Elevatori

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6620
Size

Benque Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6621
Size

WooZZon Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6622
Size

Grisdale Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6623
Size

Hourigan Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 2

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6624
Size

K-N Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator
Fig. 1

Raspatories - Elevators
Raspatorien - Elevatorien
Legras - Elevadores
Rugines – Elevateurs
Periostotomi - Elevatori

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6625
Size

K-N Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator
Fig. 152

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6626
Size

Prichard Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. PR-3

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6627
Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 3/9A

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6628
Size

LaBanca Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 1

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6629
Size

LaBanca Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 2

Raspatories - Elevators
Raspatorien - Elevatorien
Legras - Elevadores
Rugines – Elevateurs
Periostotomi - Elevatori

TECHNOLOGIES

TECHNOLOGIES



N/A
Catalog #

MM-6630
Size

Buser Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6631
Size

Allen Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6632
Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

N/A
Catalog #

MM-6633
Size

Hoaxter Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 4

Raspatories - Elevators
Raspatorien - Elevatorien
Legras - Elevadores
Rugines – Elevateurs
Periostotomi - Elevatori
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